
US $44.99

Key services performed in the last 12 months

10/08/2025

02/14/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Based on 2024 GMC Sierra 2500HD AT4 with similar mileage

Fair Reliability Good Reliability

Good news! This
vehicle is expected to

 Repair Cost
$340 avg per year

 performed regularly

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

Great Reliability

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1GT49PEY1RF131270
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FVQefpwF58waS-9bQblw9w_5Fst5nhnMab40t-LOIRebeePc-bMr24O2OqX61X9oU1ar4eHOgLu_Xt0Q8vWVa5_Uc9uWTZLtpkXKh8mtgrUnjQ4b2nq7FxetJVF64NWT9Tb2xVJTlHejdAfnrf_OtFCqyd2ehJNXIWfWGc1sZNb_0BEdKWTjHJ15Va1Tzq0uiLjkqJuTmpf_It6dCynf9g_Lp7-KdvyCe8kdXhFBY8L7S7fV0llhmKKAky1Wnnnj8UfMmJu_sbZ7czjrBYV3haBXONN8Y65lbldpe-Ek91zjhVhvuOiNF2vKnxTVhZPfBnF8lwTAHY-nyoZQwAMXWBJso4xjYZzToQE2adZRuJJUqws-BlbxXGm_X8Af_ehdy9nDEZBircg.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FVQefpwF58waS-9bQblw9w_5Fst5nhnMab40t-LOIRebeePc-bMr24O2OqX61X9oU1ar4eHOgLu_Xt0Q8vWVa5_Uc9uWTZLtpkXKh8mtgrUnjQ4b2nq7FxetJVF64NWT9Tb2xVJTlHejdAfnrf_OtFCqyd2ehJNXIWfWGc1sZNb_0BEdKWTjHJ15Va1Tzq0uiLjkqJuTmpf_It6dCynf9g_Lp7-KdvyCe8kdXhFBY8L7S7fV0llhmKKAky1Wnnnj8UfMmJu_sbZ7czjrBYV3haBXONN8Y65lbldpe-Ek91zjhVhvuOiNF2vKnxTVhZPfBnF8lwTAHY-nyoZQwAMXWBJso4xjYZzToQE2adZRuJJUqws-BlbxXGm_X8Af_ehdy9nDEZBircg.cfx


have low risk of repair
and average repair
costs.

 Likelihood of Repair

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have 3 months or
3,164 miles remaining. Con�rm with dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2023 2024 2024

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2023
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,636 mi/yr

Not Reported General Motors

05/09/2023 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com/?
utm_source=domain&ut
m_medium=referral&utm
_term=.com&utm_conten
t=direct&utm_campaign=
vanchevroletonline.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

05/10/2023 1 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Bed liner installed
Nitrogen �ll tires

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 3 mo. 1 month 1 yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona Arizona Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year 10,636/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 13,906 17,374 32,836

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2F-t1sNFyBcvAAdK5rVziDe-55kIBPwbqzKhbDBqaFpxfo43YGrhIpGCUTD0ZCqHW-snlVasMmtuKwvh-ol6jU76SksGFuhBPOf1uU0arKofoBlvMWZP5qC2c1TLACe9DaGBcADlrRCPtSOH_OwR-PcJ8YYyp7NUP0eNbSFe6DX-1QschUQij5nA3fVoZavRKEwtijWqerKHH8gpUJm7vOb7-VePUJxWQr5_VhM0I7FM5iwUaSmxMdOwwS8JHf9rzrDfQls96BZdDJZkJ7tVHlW8WH_k6DFwE-2sT3QkAReDJrOn8A5cYplqHV5AHiv85ARbzw47u_-yWpQxue0z0jMQ7dPOkbIdVt4qUwn_H9_d2Gl1AaN27IYyDcrB6DmLGqoxS0uxvPQXbqidFE.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2F-t1sNFyBcvAAdK5rVziDe-55kIBPwbqzKhbDBqaFpxfo43YGrhIpGCUTD0ZCqHW-snlVasMmtuKwvh-ol6jU76SksGFuhBPOf1uU0arKofoBlvMWZP5qC2c1TLACe9DaGBcADlrRCPtSOH_OwR-PcJ8YYyp7NUP0eNbSFe6DX-1QschUQij5nA3fVoZavRKEwtijWqerKHH8gpUJm7vOb7-VePUJxWQr5_VhM0I7FM5iwUaSmxMdOwwS8JHf9rzrDfQls96BZdDJZkJ7tVHlW8WH_k6DFwE-2sT3QkAReDJrOn8A5cYplqHV5AHiv85ARbzw47u_-yWpQxue0z0jMQ7dPOkbIdVt4qUwn_H9_d2Gl1AaN27IYyDcrB6DmLGqoxS0uxvPQXbqidFE.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FfG_azoEmDZ5IAAdLIq5m4bw0bursyGxTIQ7UPJCMhmJIR0fBFX707imG0dJKzqO8QpA9-4C7mMqBEsx5AZpZKv_DLN2wzHzUmZvPzTff5Bwqp_LHL_pVr7bO2sT6_1SASEr11FHpgMfFJvkynkx6HvsZ2RbL-e0pIC1ewVNrnViYbvy43VebvFIalK0yqp3c23j_wtfxprSjD4rgP7M5vml8Rwl_7zCnwYYY75qQdx9cgm9libviQ8uKqWpVYzcqePFQIQYD8sU9eCq_vELoywQSNGa3gOs3xcyx5-xwxzDDJlDiSMSEda64FrGI3r0hvy1vk3anio0APUTy26_9PVAyRmUb-jKeywPA5VcOZjMpCNAbq7S1bQPIjHCmFlmFSwdskrcHkr4G6W-j.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FGMC%2FfG_azoEmDZ5IAAdLIq5m4bw0bursyGxTIQ7UPJCMhmJIR0fBFX707imG0dJKzqO8QpA9-4C7mMqBEsx5AZpZKv_DLN2wzHzUmZvPzTff5Bwqp_LHL_pVr7bO2sT6_1SASEr11FHpgMfFJvkynkx6HvsZ2RbL-e0pIC1ewVNrnViYbvy43VebvFIalK0yqp3c23j_wtfxprSjD4rgP7M5vml8Rwl_7zCnwYYY75qQdx9cgm9libviQ8uKqWpVYzcqePFQIQYD8sU9eCq_vELoywQSNGa3gOs3xcyx5-xwxzDDJlDiSMSEda64FrGI3r0hvy1vk3anio0APUTy26_9PVAyRmUb-jKeywPA5VcOZjMpCNAbq7S1bQPIjHCmFlmFSwdskrcHkr4G6W-j.cfx


05/10/2023 6 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #A012404596

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/06/2023 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

09/12/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #A013641147

Loan or lien reported

12/08/2023 6,317 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Drivetrain checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

05/18/2024 11,238 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Brakes checked



07/31/2024 13,489 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery serviced
Brakes checked
Brake control module replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Drivetrain checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Fuel �lter replaced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Lane departure module replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

08/29/2024 13,906 Lifted Trucks Phoenix
Phoenix, AZ

43 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorite

Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/30/2024 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com/?
utm_source=domain&ut
m_medium=referral&utm
_term=.com&utm_conten
t=direct&utm_campaign=
vanchevroletonline.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

09/06/2024 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com/?
utm_source=domain&ut
m_medium=referral&utm
_term=.com&utm_conten
t=direct&utm_campaign=
vanchevroletonline.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites



09/08/2024 Lifted Trucks Mesa
Mesa, AZ
480-581-4832
liftedtrucks.com/

5 Veri�ed Reviews

Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

09/10/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

New owner reported

10/16/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #A017632884

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

10/29/2024 17,374 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Drivetrain checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

11/07/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #A017861122

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

12/02/2024 20,931 Lifted Trucks Phoenix
Phoenix, AZ

43 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorite

Alignment checked
Tie rod end(s) replaced

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


02/13/2025 Acura of Peoria
Peoria, AZ
623-974-7600
acuraofpeoria.com

961 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

02/14/2025 24,489 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Drivetrain checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

10/08/2025 31,501 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Accessories repaired/replaced
Air �lter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Drivetrain checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/14/2025 32,836 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

1,520 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Brakes checked
Drivetrain checked
Exhaust system checked
Fluids checked
No-start/hard start condition checked
Paint protection applied
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fservice
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fservice


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This
forecast is based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and
other factors, and assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular
maintenance, such as oil changes. Some of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty.  The 3-Year
Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to Carfax and is only a prediction, not a guarantee. 

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 2:00:49 PM (CST)
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